
  

                                         TRAINING REQUIREMENTS FOR SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 

   Continuing Education Credit (CEC) Report – Cumulative Report 

   November 12, 2024 through October 13, 2025 

 
 

 
NEW / 

EXPERIENCED 
TRUSTEES 

Local District 
Orientation3 

(3 hours for  
new Trustees, 
within 1st 120 

days) 

 
Introduction to 

Texas 
Education 

Code  
(3 hours for  

new Trustees, 
within 1st 120 days) 

Open 
Government1 
(OMA + PIA) 

(1-2 hours for 
OMA  

+  
1-2 hours for PIA  

new Trustees) 
 

Both within 1st 
120 days 

SB1566/ 
Evaluating 

& Improving 
Student 

Outcomes3 
(3 hours every  

2 years  
for all Trustees) 

Post 
Legislative 
Update to 

TEC 
 (1-2 hours for 
experienced 

Trustees after 
each Legislative 

Session) 
 

Cybersecurity2 
(1 hour every year) 

Child 
Abuse 

Prevention 
(1 hour every 2 

years for all 
trustees) 

 
 
 
School Safety 
(2 hours every 2 
years for all 
trustees) 

Team 
Building 
Session3 
(3 hours for 

all Trustees every 
year) 

Additional 
Continuing 
Education 
(10 hours, 1st 
year,  for new 

Trustees; 5 hours 
for experienced 

Trustees) 

 
Completed  

  
Exceeded  

 
Deficient 

Karey Barbee N/A N/A N/A 

 
11/01/2025 

 

 
10/31/2025 

 
10/03/2025 

1 hour 
10/4/2025 

 
07/20/2024 

 
10/31/2025 

 
10/09/2025 

 

COMPLETED 

Tim Bower N/A N/A N/A 

 
10/06/2025 

NEED  
10/06/2025 

1 hour 
10/15/2024 

 
10/11/20204 

 
10/31/2025 

 
10/06/2025 

 
Deficient 

Brian Cox N/A N/A N/A 

 
10/04/2025 

NEED  
09/17/2025 

1 hour 
10/4/2025 

      
07/09/2024 

 
10/31/2025 

 
10/04/2025 

 
Deficient 

Jody Day N/A N/A N/A 

 
09/09/2025 

 
09/30/2025 

 
09/09/2025 

1 hour 
09/17/2025 

 
07/20/2024 

 
10/31/2025 

 

09/09/2025 
 

COMPLETED 

Michael Potter N/A N/A N/A 

 

09/29/2025 

 
11/11/2025 

 

09/24/2025 

1 hour 
10/15/2024 

    
   09/29/2025 

 
10/31/2025 

 
09/29/2025 

 

COMPLETED 

Justin Smith N/A N/A N/A 
NEED NEED NEED 1 hour 

10/15/2024 
 

07/20/2024 
 
10/31/2025 

NEED  
Deficient 

Tim Turner N/A N/A N/A 

 
09/11/2025 

 
10/06/2025 

 
09/11/2025 

1 hour 
10/15/2024 

 
07/01/2024 

 
10/31/2025 

 
09/11/2025 

 

COMPLETED 
            

PROVIDERS 
SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 

TASB 
(or another  

authorized provider) 

TASB 
(or online at 

Texas AG Website) 

TASB 
(or another  
authorized 
provider) 

TASB 
(or another 
authorized 
provider) 

EduHero 
Region 6  
(or another  

authorized provider) 

TASB 
(or another  
authorized 
provider) 

 
TEA Learn 

TASB 
(or another 
authorized 
provider) 

TASB 
(or another 
authorized 
provider)  

 
 
Training Requirements Notes: 

 

*Required hours for new Trustees ~ 25 hours; required hours for experienced Trustees ~ 9-16 hours. Required hours after the first year will vary depending on how the 

Post-Legislative Update, Child Abuse, Evaluation and Improving Student Outcomes and School Safety hours fall for an individual trustee. 

 
1OMA and PIA training is required (outside of SBOE rule) of all elected officials within 90 days of election or appointment. PIA training may be delegated by district policy. 

 
2Cybersecurity training is required (outside of SBOE rule) of all school board members annually. Lists of approved online courses and providers of this training are identified by the    

Texas Department of Information Resources. The course length is determined by the provider. 

 
3Trustees may receive any training online except Local Orientation for new board members, Team Building and Evaluating & Improving Student Outcomes (formerly SB1566). 

 


