



## TRAINING REQUIREMENTS FOR SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS

Continuing Education Credit (CEC) Report – Cumulative Report  
November 12, 2024 through October 13, 2025

NEW / EXPERIENCED TRUSTEES	Local District Orientation <sup>3</sup> (3 hours for new Trustees, within 1 <sup>st</sup> 120 days)	Introduction to Texas Education Code (3 hours for new Trustees, within 1 <sup>st</sup> 120 days)	Open Government <sup>1</sup> (OMA + PIA) (1-2 hours for OMA + 1-2 hours for PIA for new Trustees) Both within 1 <sup>st</sup> 120 days	SB1566/ Evaluating & Improving Student Outcomes <sup>3</sup> (3 hours every 2 years for all Trustees)	Post Legislative Update to TEC (1-2 hours for experienced Trustees after each Legislative Session)	Cybersecurity <sup>2</sup> (1 hour every year)	Child Abuse Prevention (1 hour every 2 years for all trustees)	School Safety (2 hours every 2 years for all trustees)	Team Building Session <sup>3</sup> (3 hours for all Trustees every year)	Additional Continuing Education (10 hours, 1 <sup>st</sup> year, for new Trustees; 5 hours for experienced Trustees)	Completed Exceeded Deficient
Karey Barbee	N/A	N/A	N/A	11/01/2025	10/31/2025	10/03/2025	1 hour 10/4/2025	07/20/2024	10/31/2025	10/09/2025	COMPLETED
Tim Bower	N/A	N/A	N/A	10/06/2025	NEED	10/06/2025	1 hour 10/15/2024	10/11/2024	10/31/2025	10/06/2025	Deficient
Brian Cox	N/A	N/A	N/A	10/04/2025	NEED	09/17/2025	1 hour 10/4/2025	07/09/2024	10/31/2025	10/04/2025	Deficient
Jody Day	N/A	N/A	N/A	09/09/2025	09/30/2025	09/09/2025	1 hour 09/17/2025	07/20/2024	10/31/2025	09/09/2025	COMPLETED
Michael Potter	N/A	N/A	N/A	09/29/2025	11/11/2025	09/24/2025	1 hour 10/15/2024	09/29/2025	10/31/2025	09/29/2025	COMPLETED
Justin Smith	N/A	N/A	N/A	NEED	NEED	NEED	1 hour 10/15/2024	07/20/2024	10/31/2025	NEED	Deficient
Tim Turner	N/A	N/A	N/A	09/11/2025	10/06/2025	09/11/2025	1 hour 10/15/2024	07/01/2024	10/31/2025	09/11/2025	COMPLETED
PROVIDERS	SCHOOL DISTRICT	TASB (or another authorized provider)	TASB (or online at Texas AG Website)	TASB (or another authorized provider)	TASB (or another authorized provider)	EduHero Region 6 (or another authorized provider)	TASB (or another authorized provider)	TEA Learn	TASB (or another authorized provider)	TASB (or another authorized provider)	

### Training Requirements Notes:

\*Required hours for new Trustees ~ 25 hours; required hours for experienced Trustees ~ 9-16 hours. Required hours after the first year will vary depending on how the Post-Legislative Update, Child Abuse, Evaluation and Improving Student Outcomes and School Safety hours fall for an individual trustee.

<sup>1</sup>OMA and PIA training is required (outside of SBOE rule) of all elected officials within 90 days of election or appointment. PIA training may be delegated by district policy.

<sup>2</sup>Cybersecurity training is required (outside of SBOE rule) of all school board members annually. Lists of approved online courses and providers of this training are identified by the Texas Department of Information Resources. The course length is determined by the provider.

<sup>3</sup>Trustees may receive any training online **except** Local Orientation for new board members, Team Building and Evaluating & Improving Student Outcomes (formerly SB1566).